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Les Champagnes

Thiénot Brut
Thiénot Brut Vintage

Bollinger Special Cuvée' Brut
Bollinger 'La Grande Année' Brut
Bollinger Special Cuvée' Brut 1970's
Charle Heidsieck Brut Réserve'

Chartogne-Taillet Sainte Anne' Brut

Dom Pérignon Vintage Brut
Dom Pérignon Vintage Brut

Egly-Ouriet ' Brut Tradition’

Fleury 'Fleur de L' Europe Brut' <1500m(>
Henri Giraud ' Hommage a Frangois Hémart' Brut
Henri Giraud 'Fiit de Chéne’' Brut

Henri Giraud 'Fiit de Chéne d Argonne' Brut
Jacquesson #741 Extra-Brut

Jacquesson #736 Dégorgement Tardif Extra-Brut
Jacquesson Millésime Dégorgement Tardif Extra-Brut

Krug 'Grande Cuvée' Brut <375ml>
Krug 'Grande Cuvée' Brut 166¢me Edition
Krug Millésimé Brut

Louis Roederer Brut Premier
Louis Roederer Brut 'Cristal’

Pommery 'Cuvée Louise'

¥9,800
¥13,000

¥14,000
¥32,000
¥43,000
¥15,000

¥12,000

¥35,000
¥54,000

¥20,000
¥29,800
¥19,800
¥30,000
¥60,000
¥19,800
¥34,000
¥62,000
¥23,000
¥46,000
¥58,000

¥13,000
¥54,000

¥39,000



Blanc de Blancs

S.A. ReLL Legras Brut Grand Cru

S.A. Ruinart Brut

S.A. Dhondt-Grellet Grand Cru Cramant Extra Brut

SA. Ulysse Collin 'Les Pierriéres' Brut

SA.  Jacques Selosse "Version Originale' Extra Brut

2007 Salon Cuvée S Brut

2006  Le Brun Servenay Cuvée Chardonnay V. V.

2006 Pierre Moncuits Brut Grand Cru

2006  Taittinger 'Comte de Champagne' Brut

2004 Dom Ruinart Brut

2000  ReLL Legras Saint-Vincent' Brut Grand Cru
Rosé

SA. Chartogne-Taillet Brut Rosé

SA. Pommery Brut Rosé Royal

S.A. Ruinart Rosé Brut

SA.  Henri Giraud Dame-Jane Rosé' Brut

2011 Jacquesson DIZY-Terres Rouges Rosé Extra-Brut
Blanc de Noirs

SA. Christophe Mignon ' Extra Brut Pur Meunier’

S.A. André Clouet "Un Jours de 1911' Brut

SA. Vouette et Sorbée 'Cuvée Fidele' Brut Nature

S A. Jérome Prévost La Closerie 'Les Béguines' Brut

SA. Ulysse Collin 'Les Maillons' Brut

¥12,000
¥15,000
¥17,000
¥24,000
¥49,000
¥100,000
¥15,000
¥19,800
¥38,000
¥42,000
¥32,000

¥14,000
¥15,000
¥16,000
¥19,800
¥44,000

¥16,000
¥18,000
¥19,800
¥23,000
¥24,000



Les Vins Blancs

Alsace
2016  Riesling Pfersigberg Grand Cru Gérard Schueller
2015 Riesling Clos Windsbuhl Zind-Humbrecht
2014  Riesling Kastelberg Grand Cru Guy Wach
2012 Schoenenboury Grand Cru Marcel Deiss
2010  Pinot Gris Hengst Grand Cru Josmeyer
2010  Altemberg de Bergheim Grand Cru Marcel Deiss
2009  Riesling Schelossberg Grand Cru Bott-Geyl
2002  @inot Gris '13eéme Génération' Trimbach
Val de Loire
2016  Sancerre 'La Céte des Monts Damnés' André Neveu
2016  Jasniére 'Les Rosiers’ Belliviere
2014  Saumur Blanc 'Les Moulins' Guiberteau
2014  Muscadet Sévre et Maine ‘Excelsior’  Pierre Luneau-Papin
2006  Pouilly Fumé Baron de L' de Ladoucette
2001  Vouvray Demi-Sec Clos du Boury Huet
1962  Vouvray Pérlante Sec Huet
Vallée du Rhdne
2016  Saint-Joseph 'La Source' Ferraton Pere et Fils
2015 Collines Rhodaniennes Viognier de Rosine Stéphane Ogier
2012 L'Hermitage Blanc Jean Louis Chave
2011  Ermitage 'Le Reverdy' Ferraton Pere et Fils
2008 Collines Rhodaniennes Taburnum’ Les Vin de Vienne
Bordeaux
2015  Lune Blanche Clos des Lunes Bordeaux:
2015 Les Armes de Lagrange Bordeaux.
2014  Domaine de Chevalier Pessac-Léognan
2012 Chdteau Latour-Martillac Pessac-Léognan
2002 Les Plantiéres du Haut Brion Pessac-Léognan
2001 Chateau Haut-Bergey Pessac-Léognan
1997 Chateau La Tour Blanche <375ml> Sauternes
1989  Chdteau Suduiraut Sauternes

¥11,000
¥16,000

¥9,800
¥24,000
¥17,000
¥26,000
¥13,000
¥18,000

¥9,800
¥11,000
¥9,400
¥9,800
¥28,000
¥15,000
¥34,000

¥7,000
¥8,800
¥44,000
¥22,000
¥14,000

¥7,500
¥10,000
¥29,800
¥13,000
¥21,000
¥11,000

¥12,000
¥19,800



Juras

2014  L['Ftoile Savagnin

2011 L'Etoile Vin Jaune <620ml>

2009  Arbois Vin Jaune  <620ml>
Provence

2017 La Chapelle Gordonne Rosé

2016  (ote de Provence Rosé 'Garrus’
Corse

2014  Corse Figari Blanc
L‘Etats-Unis

2016  Sonoma Coast Chardonnay

2015  Russian Rijver Valley Chardonnay

2014  Carneros Chardonnay

2014 Carneros ‘Hyde Vineyard' Chardonnay

2011  Chardonnay

2008 Russian River Valley

'Zio Tony Ranch' Chardonnay
2004  Vine Hill Vineyard Chardonnay

Philippe Vandelle
Philippe Vandelle

Jacques Tissot

Chdteau La Gordonne
Chateau d'Esclans

Clos Canarelli

Flowers
Girard
Saintsbury

Ramey
Kongsgaard

Martinelli
Kistler

¥7,800
¥14,000
¥21,000

¥7,500
¥20,000

¥12,000

¥16,000
¥7,800
¥9,200
¥19,800
¥35,000

¥22,000
¥32,000



Bourgogne

Régional

2016
2016
2015

Chablis
2016
2014
2006

Bourgogne Aligoté
Clos du Chdteau'
Clos de Montmeix'

Vaillons Premier Cru
Les Clos Grand Cru

La Forest Premier Cru

Nuits-Saint-Georges

2014

Beaune
2004

La Gerbottes

Gréve Premier Cru

Saint-Romain

2013 En Jarron
Meursault

2015

2015  Le Meix Sous le Chdteau

2013 Charmes Premier Cru

2009 Perrieres Premier Cru

2008  La Bouchéres Premier Cru
Puligny-Montrachet

2016

2013 Les Combettes Premier Cru

2011 Le Cailleret Premier Cru

2010  Les Referts Premier Cru
Chassagne-Montrachet

2015

2013 En Pimont

2011 Les Chenevottes Premier Cru

2008 Chaumées Premier Cru
Mdconnais

2014  Mdcon-Milly Lamartine

2008  Saint-Véran Clos de Poncetys

Armand Heitz
Chdteau de Meursault
Michelot

William Fevre
Tocoret
Vincent Dauvissat

L' Arlot

Jean Marc Morey

Deux Montille

Dominique Lafon
Jean-Philippe Fichet
Chateau de Meursault
Louis latour

Maison Nicolas Potel

FEtienne Sauzet
Jacques Prieur
La Pousse d'Or
Jean Marc Boillot

Michel Coutoux

Au Pied Mont Chauve
Marc Colin

Jean Marc Morey

Les Heéritiers du Comte Lafon

Guffens-Heynen

¥8,000
¥12,000
¥9,500

¥9,800
¥15,000
¥19,800

¥16,000

¥17,000

¥11,000

¥24,000
¥15,000
¥20,000
¥22,000
¥17,800

¥22,000
¥26,000
¥23,000
¥28,000

¥15,000
¥16,000
¥28,000
¥22,000

¥9,000
¥17,800



Les Grand Vins de Bourgogne Blanc

2009 Chablis Vaillon Premier Cru Frangois Raveneau ¥48,000
2012 Corton-Charlemagne Ponsot ¥80,000
2010 Ponsot ¥90,000
2009 Vincent Girardin ¥38,000
2008 Bouchard Pere et Fils ¥42,000
1989 Leroy ¥200,000
2003 Corton Blanc Chandon de Briaille ¥19,800
2015  Meursault 'Ces Tillets' Roulot ¥49,800
2012 Meursault-'Porusots’ Comtes Lafon ¥52,000
2003 Meursault 'Les Perrieres’ Leroy ¥120,000
2011  Puligny-Montrachet Clavoillon’' Leflaive ¥52,000
2002 Puligny-Montrachet 'Les Pucelles’  Leflaive ¥64,000
2011 Chassagne-Montrachet ‘Boudriottes' Ramonet ¥38,000
2006 Chevalier Montrachet 'Ces Demoiselle’ Louis Latour ¥70,000
1997  Batard-Montrachet Leflaive ¥100,000
2012 Montrachet Ponsot ¥250,000
2010 Ponsot ¥270,000
2010 Amiot Guy ¥120,000
2009 Amiot Guy ¥120,000

2001 Le Montrachet D.R.C. ¥800,000



Les Vins Rouges

Bordeaux
Listrac-Médoc
2008  Chdteau Fourcas Dupré ¥7,980
Haut-Médoc
2007 Chéteau Sociando Mallet ¥12,000
2002 Chdteau Peyrabon ¥7,500
Saint-Estéphe
2010 La Dame de Montros 2nd Vin de Chateau Montrose ¥19,000
2008 Chéteau Le Boscq ¥13,000
2001  Chdteau Calon Ségur ¥28,000
1996  Chdteau Calon Séqur ¥35,000
1995 Chdteau Lafon-Rochet ¥20,000
Pauillac
2010 Chdteau Pontet Canet ¥60,000
2009 Chdteau Pontet Canet ¥80,000
2007  Chateau Grand Puy Lacoste ¥18,000
2006 Chdteau Pontet Canet ¥27,000
2004 Chateau Haut Bages Libéral ¥17,000
1995  Chdteau Pichon Longueville Baron ¥40,000
1986 Chateau Clerc Milon ¥36,000
1978  Chdteau Haut-Batailley ¥26,000
Saint-Julien
2006 Chateau Branaire Ducru ¥19,800
2002 Chéteau Léoville Barton ¥28,000
2000  Chateau Terrey Gros Caillou ¥16,000
1996 Clos du Marquis 2nd Vin de Chdteau Léoville Las cases ¥22,000
1990  Chdteau Beychevelle ¥30,000
1985  Chdteau Léoville poyferré ¥42,000
1975  Chdteau Lagranges ¥29,800
Margaux,
1985 Chdteau Cantenac Brown ¥25,000

Pessac-Léognin
2007  Domaine de Chevalier ¥18,000
1996  Chdteau Haut-Bailly ¥32,000



Saint-Emilion

2011
2010
2007
2000
1995
1994
1982
1979
1975

Pomerol
2009
2007
2007
1998
1990

Chateau de Fonbel

Chdteau Bérliquet

Chateau Soutard

Chateau de Valandraud
Chdteau La Dominique
Chdteau Canon La Gaffeliére
Chateau Beau-Séjour Bécot
Chateau Magdelaine
Chateau Cormey Figeac

Chateau Clinet
Chateau Gazin
Chdteau Hosanna
Chateau Nenin
Chdteau Clinet

<1500ml>

¥9,500
¥16,000
¥14,000
¥47,000
¥19,500
¥45,000
¥37,000
¥27,600
¥23,000

¥70,000
¥19,800
¥24,000
¥26,000
¥49,800



Les Grand Vins de Bordeaux

2009
2003
1996
1986

1964
1959
1955
1953
1949
1945

1986
1982

Chadteau Lafite Rothschild

Chdteau Latour

Chéteau Mouton Rothschild

¥180,000
¥200,000
¥210,000
¥250,000

¥250,000
¥300,000
¥280,000
¥280,000
¥400,000
¥500,000

¥240,000
¥230,000



2014
1978

1989
1982

1990
1947

1947

Chateau Haut Brion

Chateau La Mission Haut Brion

Chateau Cheval Blanc

<1500ml>

Chateau Pétrus

¥80,000
¥120,000

¥160,000
¥180,000

¥200,000
¥1,000,000

¥800,000



Bourgogne

Régional

2017  Bourgogne Passetoutgrain Ramonet

2013 Cuwée Prestige Philippe Charlopin
Gevrey-Chambertin

2014  Les Seuvrées Robert Groffier

2012 Champerrier Vieille Vigne Jean Tardy

2012 En Champs Denis Mortet

2009  Les Evocelles Vougeraie

2008 Sérafin Pere et Fils
Morey-Saint-Denis

2011 Clos des Ormes ®Premier Cru Georges Lignier

2001  Clos Baulet Premier Cru Frédéric Magnien
Chambolle-Musigny

1999  Les Charmes Premier Cru Moines-Hudelot
Vougeot

2009 Les Petits Vougeot Premier Cru Alain Hudelot-Noellat
Vosne-Romanée

2015 Guyon

2015 Les Chaumes Premier Cru Méo-Camuzet

2012 Charmes de Maziére Guyon

2010 Arnoud Lachaux

2008 Les Beaux Monts Premier Cru Pascal Lachaux

2000  (Clos des Réas Premier Cru  <Monopole> Michel Gros

Nuits-Saint-Georges

2014
2014
2014
2011
2009
2008
1984
1976

Les Allots Benjamin Leroux
Les Petits Plets Premier Cru L 'Arlot

Les Poréts- Saint-Georges  <1500m/> Faiveley

Les Vaucrains Premier Cru Robert Chevillon
Clos de la Maréchalé Premier Cru J.F.- Mugnier

Les Saint-Georges Premier Cru Patrick Hudelot
Les Murgers Premier Cru Cathiard Molinier

Les Vignes Rondes Daniel Rion

¥7,500
¥11,500

¥23,000
¥19,800
¥27,800
¥16,000
¥21,000

¥17,000
¥15,000

¥26,000

¥34,000

¥15,800
¥46,000
¥18,000
¥22,000
¥28,000
¥32,000

¥16,000
¥18,000
¥33,000
¥26,000
¥34,000
¥20,000
¥45,000
¥29,800



Pernand-Vergelesses
1993 Premier Cru

Savigny-les-Beaune
1979

Beaune
2008 Bouchelottes Premier Cru
2008 Les Perrieres Premier Cru

Pommard
2000 Chanlins Premier Cru

Volnay
2009  Grands Poisots
2008 Clos de la Bousse d’'Or Premier Cru

Chassagne-Montrachet
1993

Santenay
1985 Malardiére Premier ru

Mercurey
1988  Domaine de Meix Foulot

Beaujolais
2014  Morgon
2012 Moulin-a-Vent La Roche

Monique et Pascal Rabouleau

Moillard PereclFils

Louis Jadot
Philippe Pacalet

Parent

Louis Boillot
La Pousse d'Or

Charles Musy

Priure Brunet

Yves de Launy

Guy Breton
Thibault Liger-Belair

¥18,000

¥20,000

¥15,000
¥20,000

¥17,000

¥16,000
¥26,000

¥17,800

¥24,000

¥17,000

¥9,000
¥12,000



Les Grand Cru de Bourgogne

2012
2010
2012
2010
1999
1997

2012
2006

2012
2010

2012
2010
2007

2012
2010
2008

2012
2010
1996

2002

2009
2007

2007

2012
2005
1974

1980

2012
2010
2006

Chambertin-Clos de Béze

Chambertin

Chapelle-Chambertin

Griotte-Chambertin

Charmes-Chambertin

Charmes-Chambertin Les Mazoyéres

Clos de [a Roche

Clos Saint-Denis

Clos de Tart

Bonnes-Mares

Musigny V.V.

Clos de Vougeot

Echézeaux

Corton Cuvée du Bourdon
Corton Bressandes

Ponsot
Ponsot

Bernard Dugat-Py

Ponsot
Louis Jadot

Ponsot

Ponsot

Vougeraie

Ponsot

Gérard Raphet

Ponsot

Philippe Charlopin Parizot
Mommessin

La Pousse d'Or
Patrice Rion

Comte Georges de Vogiié

Ponsot
Louis Jadot
Charles Noellat

B. Mugneret Gouachon

Ponsot

Tollot-Beau

¥140,000
¥150,000
¥150,000
¥160,000
¥280,000
¥250,000

¥120,000
¥46,000

¥120,000
¥120,000

¥100,000
¥110,000
¥34,000

¥150,000
¥160,000
¥35,000

¥140,000
¥150,000
¥79,800

¥98,000

¥48,000
¥39,800

¥160,000

¥140,000
¥45,000
¥120,000

¥60,000

¥60,000
¥80,000
¥32,000



Les Grand Vin de Bourgogne

Georges Roumier
2007  Chambolle-Musigny Premier Cru Les Cras

Grivelet

1978  Chambolle-Musigny Premier Cru
1973

1969

Henri Jayer
1977 Vosne-Romanée Les Brulées

1999 Vosne-Romanée Cros Parantoux.
1987
1985
1978

1983  FEchézeaux
1979

1985  Richeboury
1985 <1500ml>

Domaine de la Romanée-Conti
2002 Vosne-Romanée Premier Cru Cuvée Duvault-Blochet
1999

2011 Romanée-Conti
1958

¥120,000

¥140,000
¥120,000
¥140,000

¥500,000

¥800,000
¥900,000
¥900,000
¥1,100,000

¥700,000
¥700,000

¥1,200,000
¥2,000,000

¥220,000
¥220,000

¥1,800,000
¥1,500,000



Vallée du Rhdne

Nord
2005 Cote-Rotie 'La Sarasine <1500ml> Bonsetrine
2004 VAP Collines Rhodaniennes 'Sotanum' Les Vin de Vienne
2002 (Céte-Rotie 'La Mouline' Guigal
2002  (6te-Rotie 'La Landonne' Guigal
1996  (éte-Rotie 'La Mordrée’ M.Chapoutier
2014  Ermitage 'Le Méal’ Ferraton Pere et Fils
2011 L' Hermitage Jean-Louis Chave
2010  Hermitage 'Farconnet’ J.L.Chave Selection
2006  Hermitage Domaine des Tourettes Delas Fréres
1995 Hermitage 'La Chapelle’ Paul Jaboulet
2005  Saint-Joseph 'Les Pierres’ Pierre Gaillard
Sud
2013  Gigondas E.Guigal
2008  Gigondas Cuvée Tradition Santa Duc
2010  Chdteauneuf-du-Pape 'Secrets de Pignan' La Bastide Saint Dominique
2007 Chateauneuf-du-Pape Sénéchaux
2003  Chdteauneuf-du-Pape 'Galets Blondes'  Patrick Lesec
2001  Chateauneuf-du-Pape 'Réserve des deux frére. Pierre Usseglio
2000  Chdteauneuf-du-Pape 'cuvée de Reine des Bois de la Mordorée
L‘Etats-Unis
2015 Sonoma County Cabernet Sauvignon  Fortress
2015  Altemis Cabernet Sauvignon Stag's Leap Wine Cellars
2013 Dominus Estate
2005  Stags Leap District Cabernet Sauvignon (Clos du Val
2014  Résonance Vineyard
Yamhill-Carlton Pinot Noir Résonance
2004 Russian River Valley Pinot Noir Rochioli

¥29,800
¥17,000
¥46,000
¥49,000
¥38,000

¥23,000
¥40,000
¥18,000
¥22,000
¥39,000

¥16,000

¥7,500
¥10,000

¥18,000
¥14,000
¥17,000
¥25,000
¥22,000

¥9,800
¥16,000
¥68,000
¥27,000

¥15,000
¥25,000



